
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4459

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Year 2017

Program HECS-HELP Sub Program HECS-HELP Advance

Component HECS-HELP Advance Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003

(the "Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP

Advance-2017)

 

I, ANDREW HERD, DETERMINE that:  

 

 as delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act,  

 

(a)    an advance is to be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education

Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of a total amount that is expected to become

payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2017 ("Advance"); and  

 

(b)    the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table

in which the HEP's name appears. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Total Amounts of

HECS Liability

Column 3

Estimated/Actual

Upfront Receipts

Column 4

Amount Advanced

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 154,131,117 11,332,028 142,799,089

Charles Sturt University 104,560,305 14,638,443 89,921,862

Macquarie University 183,612,293 18,214,339 165,397,954

Southern Cross University 50,881,323 1,831,728 49,049,595

The University of New England 80,280,671 6,663,296 73,617,375

The University of New South Wales 202,923,208 29,838,640 173,084,568

The University of Newcastle 132,414,993 5,607,510 126,807,483



Page 2

The University of Sydney 210,726,324 34,301,188 176,425,136

University of Technology, Sydney 175,470,083 21,846,025 153,624,058

University of Western Sydney 213,694,626 15,663,816 198,030,810

University of Wollongong 113,329,226 9,066,338 104,262,888

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 224,294,969 19,186,416 205,108,553

Federation University Australia 42,350,574 3,388,046 38,962,528

La Trobe University 165,282,206 9,685,537 155,596,669

Monash University 253,187,676 28,346,892 224,840,784

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

203,599,501 20,156,351 183,443,150

Swinburne University of Technology 141,341,542 9,964,579 131,376,963

The University of Melbourne 194,952,825 33,661,724 161,291,101

Victoria University 87,252,430 5,139,168 82,113,262

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 73,441,076 4,828,824 68,612,252

Griffith University 207,966,566 16,132,382 191,834,184

James Cook University 82,246,172 7,237,663 75,008,509

Queensland University of Technology 236,930,870 28,100,001 208,830,869

The University of Queensland 213,012,647 24,425,734 188,586,913

University of Southern Queensland 80,709,322 8,070,932 72,638,390

University of the Sunshine Coast 62,192,968 3,420,613 58,772,355

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 177,342,089 20,268,427 157,073,662

Edith Cowan University 93,545,557 9,354,556 84,191,001

Murdoch University 63,979,734 5,633,352 58,346,382

The University of Western Australia 113,031,907 12,268,483 100,763,424

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 98,310,321 6,980,033 91,330,288

The University of Adelaide 115,240,607 12,881,480 102,359,127

University of South Australia 135,329,763 13,495,896 121,833,867

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 115,642,560 43,944,173 71,698,387

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 0 0 0

Charles Darwin University 29,228,786 3,229,781 25,999,005

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 64,665,084 6,078,518 58,586,566

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 69,262,297 9,721,240 59,541,057

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Avondale College Limited 3,890,427 618,578 3,271,849

Christian Heritage College 1,068,291 42,732 1,025,559

Eastern College Australia Inc 126,720 6,336 120,384

Holmesglen Institute of TAFE 1,066,632 63,998 1,002,634



Page 3

Melbourne Polytechnic 412,685 12,381 400,304

Tabor College Inc (SA) 1,127,109 95,804 1,031,305

The University of Notre Dame Australia 38,702,832 4,566,934 34,135,898

TOTAL Australia
5,012,758,914 540,010,915 4,472,747,999

Variation Reason

Approved by ANDREW HERD on 19 October 2017 at 13:50:23

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 21

October 2017 05:00:10


